<u></u>	D	ח	IN	Λ	N	\mathbf{C}	F	#
u	п	ப	114	м	ıv	u	_	**



BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA General Fund

BOARD MEETING DATE: July 21, 2020

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2020-2021 General Fund as outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget, NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY 2020-2021 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 21st day of July, 2020.

Requesting Department: Public Health

Budget Amendment Item: Funding from Centers for Disease Control via NC Department of Public Health for COVID-19 Crisis Response

Description:

Buncombe County Public Health is being provided federal funding in the amount of \$235,420 through the Centers for Disease Control (CDC) via the NC Department of Public Health. This funding is intended for health departments to carry out surveillance, epidemiology, laboratory capacity, infection control, mitigation, communications, and other preparedness and response activities. Specifically, the health department must identify and address one or more of the following allowable activities:

- 1) Testing and Tracing
- 2) Surveillance
- 3) Lab Capacity
- 4) Infection Control
- 5) Community Risk Assessment

Funding Source:

Federal funding from Centers for Disease Control passed through NC Department of Public Health

Exhibit A:	Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description		Revenues	E	xpenditures
Fund 100 Public Health 4210: Restricted Intergovernmental	\$	235,420		
Fund 100 Public Health 6090: Contract and Professional Services			\$	235,420
TOTAL	\$	235,420	\$	235,420

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:
	Ву:
Clark to the Board	Chairman of the Board